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ST MARY’S CE FIRST ACADEMY

“SHINE AS A LIGHT IN THE WORLD” 
Matthew 5:16

Dear Parents and Carers,

It doesn't seem very long ago that we were beginning the Spring Term and now we have reached the end of 
it! It has been a very busy four months at St Mary's with lots going on both inside classrooms and across the 
wider community.

Today we are sad to say goodbye to Ms. Williams who is leaving us. May it not be goodbye but Au revoir....

'Dear Jane,
Michael had the compass so the picture is for you. Au revoir.

Mary Poppins.

She read it out loud until she came to the words she couldn't understand.
"Mrs. Brill!" she called. "What does 'au Revoir' mean?"

"Au revoir, deary?" shrieked Mrs. Brill from the next room. "Why doesn't it mean -
let me see, I'm not up in these foreign tongues - doesn't it mean 'God bless you'? No. 

No, I'm wrong. I think, Miss Jane dear, it means To meet again."
Jane and Michael looked at each other. Joy and understanding shone in their eyes.

Michael have a long sigh of relief. "That's all right," he said shakily. "She always 
does what she says she will." He turned away.

"Michael are you crying?" Jane asked.
He twisted his head and tried to smile at her.

"No, I am not," he said. "It's only my eyes."'

~ PL Travers, Mary Poppins

After the Easter holiday Mrs Davis will be teaching Year Three full time and Mrs Dukes and Miss Barnsley 
will be teaching Year four.

Please have a wonderful Easter break with your family and friends and see you all on Tuesday 26th April 
when school reopens to pupils.

Many thanks
Mrs N. R Brennan



Class Pupil

Nursery Ada

Reception Felix

Year 1 & 2 Grace

Year 3 Sophia

Year 4 Alexia

A massive well done to all children for all their hard work 
this week. We are proud to call you a part of our 

St Mary’s Family. 

Class Value Champion

Nursery Jenson

Reception Harry D

Year 1 Hetty

Year 2 Lucy

Year 3 Kyan

Year 4 Michael

Our Value champions are nominated pupils in school who uphold our Christian values 
and empower their peers to do the same. They are the ones that are demonstrating one 

or more of our Christian Values, and for this we would like to award them with a 
Certificate and a special badge which children will wear for the whole term. 

Our Value champions will be chosen each term by their class teachers.

Values Champions







St Mary’s CE First Academy 
Term Dates and Holidays 2022-2023

Dates are subject to change.

Summer Term 2022
Inset Day: Monday 25th April

Term Starts: Tuesday 26th April

Wednesday 27th April Bags to school

May Day: Monday 2nd May

Half term: Monday 30th May – Friday 3rd June

Term ends: Thursday 21st July

Holiday: Friday 22nd July – Friday 2nd September 

Autumn Term 2023

Inset Day: Monday 5th September

Term Starts: Tuesday 6th September

Holiday: Monday 24th October – Friday 28th October

Term ends: Friday 16th December 

Holiday: Monday 19th December – Monday 2nd January

Inset Days (School Closed to Pupils)

Monday 25th April 2022
Monday 5th September 2022


